

Altium Q2 and half-year sales and revenue update for FY11

Sydney, Australia - 11 January 2011 - Electronics design software company Altium Limited (ASX:ALU) has reported sales and revenue results for quarter and half-year ending 31 December 2010.

Second quarter update

- Sales of US\$13.4m, an increase of 23% compared to the previous corresponding period.
- Revenue of US\$12.4m, an increase of 21% compared to the previous corresponding period.

Half-year update

- Sales of US\$22.1m, an increase of 9% compared to the previous corresponding period.
- Revenue of US\$21.9m, an increase of 1% compared to the previous corresponding period.
- Deferred revenue balance of \$13.1m, an increase of 32% compared to the previous corresponding period.
- Cash balance of US\$4.1m as at 31 December 2010, down from US\$4.8m as at 30 June 2010.

Second quarter ending 31 December 2010

	3 months ending 31 December 2010 (,000)	3 months ending 31 December 2009 (,000)	Change
Regional product sales			
Americas (US\$)	4,803	4,008	20%
EMEA (€)	4,053	3,007	35%
Greater China (US\$)	1,698	1,048	62%
APAC excluding China (US\$)	1,274	1,324	-4%
Consulting services			
Consulting (€)	125	81	54%

Half-year ending 31 December 2010

	6 months ending 31 December 2010 (US\$,000)	6 months ending 31 December 2009 (US\$,000)	Change
Sales	22,080	20,337	9%
Revenue	21,928	21,665	1%

Half-year ending 31 December 2010

	6 months ending 31 December 2010 (,000)	6 months ending 31 December 2009 (,000)	Change
Regional product sales			
Americas (US\$)	7,962	7,257	10%
EMEA (€)	6,769	5,447	24%
Greater China (US\$)	2,792	2,620	7%
APAC excluding China (US\$)	2,103	2,339	-10%
Consulting services			
Consulting (€)	162	130	25%

All performance updates outlined in this statement are based on management accounts and have not been audited.

ENDS

Corporate Communications Contact:

Alan Smith
Altium Limited
+61 2 8622 8109 or 0404 432 700
alan.smith@altium.com

About Altium

Altium Limited (ASX:ALU) creates electronics design software based on the belief that anyone who wants to create electronic products that make a difference should be able to do so. Altium's unified electronics design environment links all aspects of electronics product design in a single application that is priced to be as affordable as possible. This helps electronics designers break down barriers to innovation, harness the latest devices and technologies, manage their projects across broad design 'ecosystems', and create connected, intelligent designs.

Founded in 1985, Altium has headquarters in Sydney, and operates worldwide. For more information, visit www.altium.com.

Altium, Altium Designer and LiveDesign, and their respective logos, are trademarks or registered trademarks of Altium Limited, or its subsidiaries. All other registered or unregistered trademarks mentioned in this release are the property of their respective owners, and no trademark rights to the same are claimed.